 - 1 -
TECHNICAL        DUNCAN RACING
INFORMATION        INTERNATIONAL, INC.
FAT BOY 4 MUFFLER REPACKING TIPS
4-STROKE
All Models
SPECIAL NOTE: When working on your Fat Boy 4 exhaust be sure that the exhaust system and engine have cooled down.
Working on the exhaust when HOT, can and will result in a possible injury.

Example: Muffler Length 12.5” -1.5” = 11”. 11” packing required.
CORE Length: Measure muffler body overall length (not including front and rear end cap).
Core length required is same as muffler body length (not including front and rear end cap).
Example: Muffler Length 12.5” = 12.5” packing required
WARRANTY CARD: All new Fat Boy 4 exhaust systems are issued with a warranty card.
The card must be filled out and returned to DRI by original purchaser. Failure to return
warranty card will void any and all warranties.
Warranty only applies to original purchaser. Fay Boy 4 exhausts purchased used or from
EBay for exampled are not covered by DRI FB4 warranty.
REPLACEMENT PARTS:
TOOLS
FB4-TOOL  Repacking Tool (call for information/availability)
FB4 MUFFLER REBUILD KITS
Includes: Packing, Core, Screws, O-Rings
FB4-MK950 Rebuild Kit (9.5)
FB4-MK110 Rebuild Kit (11.0)
FB4-MK135 Rebuild Kit (13.5)
FB4-MK165 Rebuild Kit (16.50)
PACKING
FB4-RP950 Repacking (9.5)
FB4-RP110 Repacking (11.0)
FB4-RP135 Repacking (13.5)
FB4-RP165 Repacking (16.50)
CORES
FB4-OC110 Muffler Core- (11)
FB4-OC125 Muffler Core- (12.5)
FB4-OC150 Muffler Core- (15)
FB4-OC180 Muffler Core- (18)
END CAPS
FB4-4A020    End Cap; (2.0”) Vertical
FB4-4AH20         End Cap; (2.0”) Horizontal (LTR-Outlaw)
TURNDOWN
FB4-4A250    Turndown Fitting CNC/Welded w/O-Ring (optional bolt-on)
SCREWS
FB4-85-012    Screw; 6mm x 12 S.S. (End Cap Profile)
FB4-85-512    Screw; 5mm x 12, S.S. (Attach Turndown)
FB4-85-620    Screw; 6 x 20 (Muffler to Tail)
FB4-85-6512-K   Pack of 12 (4 of each size)
O-RINGS